Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.11.2014) 1
Compressor Soft Starter
Controlled Phases
Operational Voltage
Rated Operational Current
Control Voltage
Version
Optimised algorithm for multi-compressor
systems and high pressure starts
VDE approved versions (up to 32Arms)2
Ordering Key RSB T 40 16 E V 11 H P V
Type Selection
Soft Starter
Three-Phase Scroll Compressor Soft Starter
Types RSBD, RSBT
• Soft starting of 3-phase scroll
compressors up to 45Amp
• Patented auto-adaptive algorithm for optimum inrush
current reduction (No user settings required)
• 2- (RSBD) and 3-Phase (RSBT) controlled solutions
• Current balancing strategy (RSBD models)
• Integrated bypass relays
• Internally supplied
• Short ramp up time: <600ms
• Rated operational voltage: 220VAC, 400VACrms, 50/60Hz
• Rated operational current: 121, 16, 25, 32, 371, 451 AAC
• Over-temperature, Overcurrent, Locked Rotor protection
• cULus, CE, RoHS compliant, CCC1
• HP version for multi-compressor systems
• VDE approved (Up to 32AAC) - for RSBT...HPV models
Note: Other models (RSBT) only VDE approved up to 15Arms
Product Description
RSBD and RSBT are easy to
use soft starters for scroll
compressors up to 45Amp
(RSBD) and 32Amp (RSBT)
nominal current. The units are
equipped with a patented
auto-adaptive algorithm that
automatically adapts itself to
the specific compressor it is
controlling ensuring that an
optimum inrush current
reduction is achieved.
RSBD is a 2-phase controlled
solution and RSBT is a 3-
phase controlled solution.
RSBD and RSBT are
internally bypassed resulting
in less heat dissipation inside
the panel.
Short Circuit and Overload
protection are not provided
with the controller and must
be procured separately.
Type Operational Voltage Ue
Rated Operational
Current Ie @ 40°C
Control Voltage Uc Version
RSBD
2-Controlled
phases
40: 220 – 400 VAC
+10% -15%
12: 12 Arms1
16: 16 Arms
25: 25 Arms
32: 32 Arms
37: 37 Arms1
50: 45 Arms1
E: 110 – 400 VAC
+10% -15%
F1: 24VAC/DC
+10% -15%
V11: DIN Mount2
V21: DIN Mount & RFPMV00 module ready mounted2
V51: DIN Mount (UL approved)2
V61: DIN Mount & RFPMV00 module ready mounted
(UL approved)2
V..HP: Optimised algorithm for multi-compressor
systems & high pressure starts

• Qty: 10pcs per bag
RTPM (Interconnecting Clip)
Ordering Key
Interconnecting clip for
GMS-32-H motor starter RTPMGMS32HL
• Overload and short-circuit protection
• Operational current range: 0.16 up to 32AAC
• Magnetic release 13xIe max
• Adjustable thermal release
• Ambient temperature compensation
• Trip Class 10
• CE, cULus
GMS (Manual Motor Starter)
Ordering Key
Type
S: Standard, H: High breaking capacity
Rated operational current
GMS-32S-13
• Overload and short-circuit protection
• Operational current range: 10 up to 63AAC
• Magnetic release 13xIe max
• Adjustable thermal release
• Ambient temperature compensation
• Trip Class 10
• CE, cULus
Note: For higher trip classes please contact your Carlo Gavazzi representative
Ordering Key
Type
S: Standard, H: High breaking capacity
Rated operational current
GMS-63H-13
• Qty: 10pcs per bag
Interconnecting clip for
GMS-32-S motor starter RTPMGMS32SL
GMS32H GMS32S
GMS63H/ GMS63S
Specifications are subject to change without notice (20.11.2014) 15
RSBD40... V.. HP, RSBT... EV...
Accessories
GMS Mounting Instructions
The following procedure should be followed when mounting the GMS motor starter onto the RSB. soft starter:-
Step 1: Unscrew the terminals on the RSB. and GMS units and insert the proper RTPM clip in the respective terminals.